# MORGAN ADAMS CONCOURS EXHIBITOR APPLICATION

- For advice on submitting the best application possible, see The Morgan Adams Concours Criteria & Tips
- Exhibitor applications are due no later than July 15<sup>th</sup>, 2016
- Exhibitors will be notified by email when their application is received.

OWNER INFORMATION										
Owner First Name					Owner Last Name					
Owner Listing -	name(s) - exactly a	as it is to appear in printed programs			Email (for all event correspondence & invitations)					
Home Phone	Preferred	Work Phone	Preferred [	] (	Cell Phone	Preferred				
Street Address -	if a business, list bu	isiness name								
City		State		F	Postal Code	Country (if not U.S.)				
EXHIBITOR INFORMATION										
Will you, the owner, be exhibiting this vehicle yourself? $\Box$ Yes $\Box$ No If no, please list your designated exhibitor below										
Exhibitor First Name		Exhibitor Last N	ame	E	Email					
Home Phone	Preferred	Work Phone	Preferred	(	Cell Phone	Preferred				
Street Address -	if a business, list bu	isiness name								
City		State		F	Postal Code	Country (if not U.S.)				
VEHICLE INFORMATION										
Year Built	Marque			Model						
Body Type				Exterio	r Color					

### **ADDITIONAL EVENT ITEMS**

All approved exhibitors will receive **two complimentary admission tickets** to The Morgan Adams Concours. Additional tickets are available for purchase. There are no registration fees to apply as an exhibitor, but **donations to the Foundation for children's cancer research are welcomed and greatly appreciated**. Polo shirt orders must be placed before August 5<sup>th</sup>. Orders placed after August 5<sup>th</sup> will be mailed to your home after the event. Please use the fields below to make a donation or purchase additional event items.

2016 Morgan Adams Concours Polo Shirts (\$25 each)									
Size	XXL	XL	L	М	S				
Quantity									

To pay by credit card, please provide your information below. Name on Card

i tunie on euro

Card Number

Expiration Date

Security Code Billing ZIP Code

<b>Donation to The Morgan Adams Foundation</b>	
Quantity of Additional Tickets (\$200 per ticket)	
<b>Total Cost of Additional Event Items</b>	

To pay by check, please make checks payable to The Morgan Adams Foundation and indicate the enclosed check # here: \_\_\_\_\_

Please note that all purchases may also be made via www.morganadamsconcours.org or by calling the office directly at (303) 758-2130.

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE SUBMITTED BY JULY 15<sup>th</sup>, 2015 BY MAIL: The Morgan Adams Foundation – 5303 E. Evans. Ave., Suite 202 – Denver, CO 80222 BY EMAIL: JoanS@MorganAdamsFoundation.org - BY FAX: (303) 758-2134

>>>

PLEASE NOTE: It is critical that all information on both sides of this application be filled in completely.



## PLEASE ANSWER THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS TO THE BEST OF YOUR ABILITY

- 2. Who should be contacted in the event of inclement weather? Name:\_\_\_\_\_ Cell:\_\_\_\_\_
- 3. Will this vehicle require trailer parking?  $\Box$  Yes  $\Box$  No
- 4. Will this vehicle require secure & covered overnight storage? 

  Yes
  No
  If yes, which night?
  Friday, August 26
  Saturday, August 27

  \*Vehicles must be recovered by 10 AM on August 28.\*
- Do you wish to have this vehicle informally judged?
   ☐ Yes □ No

\*See Criteria & Tips document for award information.\*

- Has the body or interior been modified from its original configuration? □ Yes □ No If yes, please explain.
- Has the vehicle ever been repainted, restored, or reconstructed? □ Yes □ No If yes, please explain.
- 9. Optional: Please list additional vehicles you own that may be of interest to Morgan Adams Concours Automobile, Motorcycle, or Aircraft Committees for future events.

#### VEHICLES THAT HAVE NEVER BEEN SHOWN AT THE MORGAN ADAMS CONCOURS MUST SUBMIT AN EXTERIOR COLOR PHOTO OF THE VEHICLE AND A BRIEF VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

#### **Vehicle Photo**

Please attach one exterior color photograph of the vehicle if the vehicle has not been previously shown at The Morgan Adams Concours d'Elegance. The photo should show the vehicle in a condition as near to how it will look on the show field as possible. Submitted photos will not be returned. You may also email your vehicle photo to JoanS@MorganAdamsFoundation.org.

 $\Box$  My vehicle photo is attached.  $\Box$  My vehicle photo was emailed.  $\Box$  You have my photo on file from previous years.

#### **Brief Vehicle Description (150 words or less)**

In your own words, please attach a brief description of your vehicle and its historical significance, highlighting any technical innovations, unique styling details, race history, provenance, and/or restoration notes that you would like to share with event attendees. A sample vehicle description is shown in The Morgan Adams Concours Criteria & Tips. You may also email your description to JoanS@MorganAdamsFoundation.org.

 $\Box$  My description is attached.  $\Box$  My description was emailed.

 $\Box$  You have my description on file from previous years.

# LIABILITY RELEASE

The undersigned submits his/her application to enter and participate in the 14<sup>th</sup> annual Morgan Adams Concours d'Elegance ("the Event") to be held on Saturday, August 27, 2016. In consideration of acceptance by the appropriate Automobile, Motorcycle, or Aircraft Committee to participate in the Event, which takes place in an outdoor environment with uncertain conditions, the undersigned, on behalf of him/herself and all owners, voluntarily and in good faith agrees to:

1) Release The Morgan Adams Concours d'Elegance, The Morgan Adams Foundation, TAC Air and Centennial Airport, their officers, directors, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising out of the Event.

2) Release all other participants and officials from any and all liability, whether foreseen or unforeseen, arising out of the Event.

3) Warrant that the undersigned has personally read the rules and regulations under which the Event will be run and will abide by said rules and regulations.

4) Understand and accept that the information and photographs accompanying each application may be used by The Morgan Adams Foundation, and hereby waive, release, and assign his/her private rights to the production, reproduction, and publication of any photographs, images, or video film that depicts him/her or his/her vehicle participating in the Event.

5) Understand and accept that photographs, video, films, or digital images of The Morgan Adams Concours may not be taken or used for commercial purposes without prior written permission from The Morgan Adams Foundation.

All participants and vehicles entered for The Morgan Adams Concours d'Elegance are subject to the above terms and conditions.